
MARINA

TO 
PALM 
VALLEY

GRASSTREE PL

CO
RAL SEA AVE

W
HITSUNDAY BLVD

ISLAND VIEW WAY

ACACIA DR

Ea
stv

ie
w

 La
ne

ONE
TREE
HILL

GREA
T N

ORTH
ER

N
 H

IG
H

W
AY

BANKSIA COURT

Dianella Cl Cycad Cl

M
EL

ALE
U

CA
 D

R

G
REAT NO

RTHERN
 H

IG
H

W
AY

Ed
ge

 D
r

RESORT DR

M
AR

IN
A 

D
R

AIRPORT DR

PA
LM

 VALL
EY W

AY

PALM VALLEY WAY

RESORT DR

CATSEYE BEACH

FLA
M

ET
RE

E 
GR

MARINA TERRACE

FRONT ST

8

96

114

99

2

3

4 5

6

11

10

12

14
17

105

13B13A

18B

30 33

34

36
39

113

37

40

44

48

49
81

91

100

112

108

109

110

73

74
75

80

82

95
84

85

70

69

67

63

62
61 101

90

94

71

54

50

51

52

53

46
47

32

29

20

18A

102
98

15

97

2824
27

43

1

19
31

35
38

41

45

42
77

78
79

86

87

88

68

66

89

72

55

111

56

83

26

22
21

92

107



*ISLAND POOLS & BEACH SAFETY INFORMATION
/	� Our pools and beaches are not patrolled and all guests swim at their own risk. We recommend you avoid secluded beaches and always swim in 

the presence of others
/	 All parents and guardians are reminded they have sole responsibility for supervising minors in their care
/	 Irukandji Jellyfish can be present in the warmer months. We recommend you wear a stinger suit which is available to hire from Beach Sports
/	� Sharks exist in the Whitsunday Marine ecosystem, as they do in all Australian marine ecosystems
/	 Don’t swim at dawn, dusk or night or in murky or unclear water
/	 Always swim with others
/	 You are solely responsible for your own safety and that of your friends and family
/	 Please pay attention to the surroundings and take notice of all directional/warning signage
/	 For any emergency on island please Dial 000, or alert the nearest staff member.

HOTELS
Beach Club	 70
Palm Bungalows	 74, 82
Palm Bungalows Reception	 68
qualia	 8
Reef View Hotel	 68 

ACTIVITIES	
Alani	 107
Art Classes (upstairs)	 31
Beach Sports*	 89
Beach Volleyball Court	 88
Buggy Hire	 77
Cruise Whitsundays	 45
Dinghy Hire	 26
Explore Hamilton Island	 38
Explore Reef Vessel	 41
Freedom Charters	 111
Go Karts	 56
Hamilton Island Air	 55
Hamilton Island Golf Club	 92
Hamilton Island Golf Club Jetty	 35
Hamilton Island Wildlife	 79
Island Bowling	 86
Jetski Tours	 26
La Mar	 107
Mini Golf	 72
Non-motorised watersports	 89
Off Road Adventure Tours	 56
On the Edge Catamaran	 42
One Tree Hill Lookout	 1
Palm Valley Recreational Reserve	 56
Predator Fishing Tours	 22
Quads for Kids	 56
Ricochet meeting point	 34
Spa wumurdaylin	 78
Sports Club	 72
Tennis  Courts	 72
Topnotch Game Fishing	 21
Tour and Activity Desk	 87
Walking Trail Entrance	 66,101

RETAIL	
Airport Shop	 53
Art Gallery (upstairs)	 31 
Australia The Gift	 71
Floral Collections Florist 	 24

Foots Artworks 	 84
IGA and Bottleshop	 37
Hamilton Island Designs 	 33
Hamilton Island Jewellery	 86
Hamilton Island Real Estate 	 31
Island Hair and Beauty 	 86
Lobby Shop – Reef View 	 68
Lobby Shop – Resort Centre	 86
The Deckhouse	 24
Pharmacy	 30
Post Office/Bank@Post	 44
Resort Store	 86
Resort Swimwear	 84
SALT Swim and Resortwear	 30
The Hut	 31
Trader Pete’s	 43

FOOD AND BEVERAGE	
RESTAURANTS AND CAFES
Bommie Restaurant	 19
Hamilton Island Golf 	
Clubhouse	 92
coca chu	 113
Hamilton Island Wildlife	 79
Manta Ray	 35
Marina Café	 39
Marina Tavern	 24
Mariners Restaurant	 39
Pizzeria and Gelato Bar	 39
Pool Terrace Restaurant	 68
Romano’s Restaurant	 36
Sails	 87
TAKO	 39
BARS	
Airport Lounge and Bar	 53
Beach Pavilion Kiosk	 69
Bommie Deck	 19
Garden Bar	 30
Island Bar	 90
Marina Tavern	 24
One Tree Hill	 1 
Reef Bar and Lounge	 68
Sails Bar	 87 
TAKEAWAYS AND SNACKS	
Bob’s Bakery	 28
IGA and Bottleshop	 37
Ice-cream Parlour	 40

Manta Ray	 35
Marina Café	 39
Popeye’s Fish and Chips	 29

HOLIDAY HOMES	  
Alang Alang	 81
Anchorage	 12
Barrier Reef House	 100
Bella Vista	 4
Blue Sands	 96
Blue Water Views	 11
Casuarina Cove 1-8 	 18A
Casuarina Cove 9-20	 18B
Clear Water	 108
Compass Point	 14
Cooinda Gardens	 3
The Edge	 98
Element Hill	 110 
Frangipani Lodge	 61
Heliconia Grove	 17
Hibiscus Lodge	 63
Hidden Cove Apartments	 102
Holiday Homes Reception	 83
Horizons	 112
Kirribilli	 91
La Bella Waters	 6 
Lagoon Lodge	 62
North Cape	 5
Oasis 1-12	 13A
Oasis 13-28	 13B
Panorama	 10
Pavillions	 51
Peninsula	 2
Poinciana Lodge	 73
Shorelines	 15
The Villa	 114
White Haven House	 99
Woodlands	 109
Yacht Club Villas	 105
Yacht Harbour Tower	 46

MARINA PRECINCT	
A-Arm Marina Berths	 41
Airport Pontoon	 52
B-Arm Marina Berths	 32
C-Arm Marina Berths	 26
Cruise Whitsundays Jetty	 45

D-Arm Marina Berths	 21
E-Arm Marina Berths	 20
Explore Jetty	 41
F-Arm Marina Berths	 47
Fuel Jetty	 48
G-Arm Marina Berths	 54
Hamilton Island Yacht Club 	 19
Marine Office, Boat Yard and	
Chandlery	 49
On the Edge Jetty	 42
P-Arm Private Marina Berths	 50
Watersports Jetty	 22

FACILITIES	
Airport Terminal	 53
All Saints Chapel	 94
Beach Pavilion	 69
Bougainvillea Pool*	 69
Clownfish Club	 85
Conference Centre	 67
Sails Pool*	 87
Endeavour Room	 87
Hamilton Island Weddings 	 95
Hamilton Island Yacht Club	 19
Hesperus Picnic Area	 34
Laundry	 27,54
Main Pool	 90
Medical Centre 	 75
Point Henning	 97
Post Office/Bank@Post	 44
Resort Centre	 87
Island Safety and Security	 80

BBQ Picnic Area	
Buggy Charging Area	
Family/Baby Change Rooms	
Restrooms	
Showers	
WiFi	
Water Fountains	


