

HUTELS		FOOLS AFLWORKS	84	Manta Ray	35	D-Arm Marina Bertins	Z I
Beach Club	70	IGA and Bottleshop	37	Marina Café	39	E-Arm Marina Berths	20
Palm Bungalows	74, 82	Hamilton Island Designs	33	Popeye's Fish and Chips	_29	Explore Jetty	41
Palm Bungalows Reception	68	Hamilton Island Jewellery	86			F-Arm Marina Berths	47
qualia	8	Hamilton Island Real Estate	31	HOLIDAY HOMES		Fuel Jetty	
Reef View Hotel	68	Island Hair and Beauty	86	Alang Alang	81	G-Arm Marina Berths	
		Lobby Shop – Reef View	68	Anchorage	12	Hamilton Island Yacht Club	19
ACTIVITIES		Lobby Shop – Resort Centre					
Alani	107	The Deckhouse	24	Bella Vista	4	Chandlery	49
Art Classes (upstairs)	31	Pharmacy	30	Blue Sands	96		
Beach Sports*	89	Post Office/Bank@Post	44	Blue Water Views	11	P-Arm Private Marina Berths	
Beach Volleyball Court	88	Resort Store				Watersports Jetty	22
Buggy Hire	77	Resort Swimwear	84	Casuarina Cove 9-20	18B		
Cruise Whitsundays	45	SALT Swim and Resortwear	30	Clear Water	108	FACILITIES	
Dinghy Hire	_26	The Hut	31	Compass Point	14	Airport Terminal	53
Explore Hamilton Island	38	Trader Pete's	43	Cooinda Gardens	3	All Saints Chapel	94
Explore Reef Vessel	41			The Edge	98	Beach Pavilion	69
Freedom Charters	111	FOOD AND BEVERAGE		Element Hill	110	Bougainvillea Pool*	69
Go Karts	56	RESTAURANTS AND CAFES		Frangipani Lodge	61	Clownfish Club	85
Hamilton Island Air			19				
Hamilton Island Golf Club	92	Hamilton Island Golf				Sails Pool*	
Hamilton Island Golf Club Je	tty35	Clubhouse	92				
Hamilton Island Wildlife	79	coca chu	113	Holiday Homes Reception	83	Hamilton Island Weddings	95
Island Bowling	86	Hamilton Island Wildlife	79	Horizons	112	Hamilton Island Yacht Club	19
Jetski Tours	_26	Manta Ray	35	Kirribilli	91	Hesperus Picnic Area	34
La Mar	107	Marina Café	39	La Bella Waters	6	Laundry	27,54
Mini Golf		Marina Tavern	24	Lagoon Lodge	62	Main Pool	90
Non-motorised watersports			39	North Cape	5	Medical Centre	75
Off Road Adventure Tours	56	Pizzeria and Gelato Bar	39	Oasis 1-12	13A	Point Henning	97
On the Edge Catamaran	42	Pool Terrace Restaurant					
One Tree Hill Lookout	1	Romano's Restaurant	36	Panorama	10	Resort Centre	87
Palm Valley Recreational Rese	erve56	Sails	87	Pavillions	51	Island Safety and Security	80
Predator Fishing Tours	22	TAKO	39				
Quads for Kids	56	BARS		Poinciana Lodge		BBQ Picnic Area	<b>A</b>
Ricochet meeting point	_34	Airport Lounge and Bar	53	Shorelines	15	Buggy Charging Area	
Spa wumurdaylin	78	Beach Pavilion Kiosk	69	The Villa	114	Family/Baby Change Rooms	X
Sports Club	72	Bommie Deck	19	White Haven House	99	Restrooms	
Tennis Courts	72	Garden Bar	30	Woodlands	109	Restrooms	W
Topnotch Game Fishing	21	Island Bar	90	Yacht Club Villas	105	Showers	<b>-</b>
Tour and Activity Desk	87	Marina Tavern	24	Yacht Harbour Tower	46	WiFi	<b>∂</b>
Walking Trail Entrance		One Tree Hill	1			Water Fountains	(🔕
		Reef Bar and Lounge		MARINA PRECINCT			
RETAIL		Sails Bar	87	A-Arm Marina Berths			
Airport Shop	53	TAKEAWAYS AND SNACKS		Airport Pontoon			
Art Gallery (upstairs)		Bob's Bakery	28	B-Arm Marina Berths			
Australia The Gift		IGA and Bottleshop	37	C-Arm Marina Berths	26		
Floral Callactions Florist	24	Ico croam Parlour	40	Cruico Whiteundays lotty	15		

## \*ISLAND POOLS & BEACH SAFETY INFORMATION

- / Our pools and beaches are not patrolled and all guests swim at their own risk. We recommend you avoid secluded beaches and always swim in the presence of others
- / All parents and guardians are reminded they have sole responsibility for supervising minors in their care
- / Irukandji Jellyfish can be present in the warmer months. We recommend you wear a stinger suit which is available to hire from Beach Sports
- / Sharks exist in the Whitsunday Marine ecosystem, as they do in all Australian marine ecosystems
- / Don't swim at dawn, dusk or night or in murky or unclear water
- / Always swim with others
- / You are solely responsible for your own safety and that of your friends and family
- / Please pay attention to the surroundings and take notice of all directional/warning signage
- / For any emergency on island please Dial 000, or alert the nearest staff member.